M/50/LSU, M/50/RAC, TM/50/RAU
● Suitable for all cylinder ranges with magnetic piston
● Very neat and compact design
● LED indicator on LSU models
● Simple, reliable switching, very fast response time
● Simple to install
Magnetically Operated Switches
Reed Switches

Magnetically Operated Switches
Solid State
Ordering Information
To order a solid state (PNP) with 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/EAP/2V
To order a solid state (NPN) with 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/EAN/2V
Accessories See page
Plug-in connector with cable N 4.3.007.03
M/50/EAP M/50/EAN
 blue
 brown
   black
+
npn
(Output)
A
 brown
 blue
   black
+
pnp
(Output)
A
Technical Data
Operation:
M/50/EAP PNP open collector output with LED (yellow)
M/50/EAN NPN grounded emitter output with LED (yellow)
Switching Voltage (Ub):
10 to 30 V d.c.
Switching Voltage Output:
Ub - 2 V
Inducted Voltage:
0,5 V
Switching Current (see graph overleaf):
150 mA maximum
Switching Power:
4,5 W maximum
Response Time:
< 0,5 ms
Operating Frequency:
5 kHz
Operating Temperature:
-20°C to +80˚C
Protection Rating:
IP 67 (DIN 40050)
Cable Type:
PVC 3 x 0,25
Cable Length:
2, 5 or 10 m
Weight:
M/50/EAP/2V 0,037 kg
M/50/EAP/CP 0,016 kg
Materials:
Plastic body
EMV according to EN 60947-5-2
Switch Variants: